
Eastern Power Distribution Company of Andhra Pradesh Limited
Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2024

Rs in Lakhs
31st March 2024 31st Dec 2023 31 March 2023

Notes (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited)
Assets

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 3 7,05,770.70 6,57,383.99 5,83,707.35
Capital work-in-progress 4 83,847.40 81,742.96 55,180.38
Intangible assets 5 17.00 49.58 148.02
Financial assets - -
Investments 6 26,855.92 14,674.92 14,674.92
Loans 7 7,338.96 7,616.42 8,594.44

Other non-current assets 9 904.28 904.28 904.28

Total non-current assets 8,24,734.26 7,62,372.15 6,63,209.40

Current assets
Inventories 10 34,208.42 41,213.76 50,661.37
Financial assets - -
Trade receivables 11 10,23,240.05 5,75,129.56 5,56,703.45
Cash and cash equivalents 12 18,484.92 29,781.70 15,388.04
Other financial assets 8 7,72,462.77 10,02,482.22 8,75,077.43

Other tax assets 13 2,493.40 2,943.98 2,455.98
Other current assets 9 1,55,302.03 4,948.04 5,902.39

Total current assets 20,06,191.59 16,56,499.26 15,06,188.65
Total assets 28,30,925.85 24,18,871.41 21,69,398.05

Equity and liabilities

Equity
Equity share capital ]4 12,122.53 12,122.53 12,122.53
Other equity 15 (6,46,903.08) (7,69,739.42) (6,80,388.91)
Total equity (6,34,780.55) (7,57,616.89) (6,68,266.38)



Grants & Consumer contributions 18 6,98,403.47 6,86,990.71 6,44,286.60
Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities
Borrowings 16 8,74,835.56 8,74,476.81 8,74,888.22
Lease Liabilities 21.a 111.03 111.03 111.03
Other non-current liabilities 20 2,81,278.96 2,80,628.37 2,62,008.77

Provisions 17 74,550.48 76,217.51 82,133.94

Deferred tax liabilites (Net) 19 220.03 220.03 220.03

Total non-current liabilities 12,30,996.05 12,31,653.74 12,19,361.99

Current liabilities
Financial liabilities

Borrowings 16 7,47,216.65 4,88,790.29 3,39,487.79
Lease Liabilities 21.a (6.44) 16.92 92.30
Trade payables 21 - -
Micro Enterprises and Small Enterprise - - -
Other than Micro Enterprise and Small Enterprise 5,59,739.45 4,77,480.41 3,99,026.98
Other financial liabilities 22 49,809.20 1,08,331.05 57,840.13
Other current liabilities 20 93,575.81 82,991.35 82,960.27

Provisions 17 85,972.21 1,00,233.83 94,608.38
Total current liabilities 15,36,306.88 12,57,843.85 9,74,015.85
Total liabilities 27,67,302.93 24,89,497.59 21,93,377.83
Total equity and liabilities 28,30,925.85 24,18,871.41 21,69,398.05

Forandonbet;the Board

D. Chandn PRUDHVI J IMMADI, lAS, 'A~

Directo ance & HRD) Chairman &Managing Director
Din : ~"631 07 Din: 09388333 r>if".. ~

I~,1.v,(!.0r-o--yv~.,
M.RavVtd a K.S.V. . Sastry

Date~.05.2024 Chief General Manager (Finance.) Company Secretary



Eastern Power Distribution Company of Andhra Pradesh Limited
Statement of Profit and Loss for the Quarter ended 31st March 2024

Rs in Lakhs

For the 4th Qtr ended For the 4th Qtr For the 3rd Qtr ended
For the year endedNotes 31st March 2024(12 31st March 2024 (3 Months) 31st Dec 2023(9Months)

Months) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) 31 March 2023 (Audited)

Revenues
Revenue from operations 23 2239590.91 7,23,528.36 15,16,062.55 18,53,930.15
Other income 24 74708.48 42,515.13 32,193.35 87,490.15

Total income 23,14,299.39 7,66,043.49 15,48,255.90 19,41,420.29
Expenses
Purchase of Power 25 1865117.19 5,01,044.61 13,64,072.58 16,61,465.44
Employee benefits expense 26 196526.26 66,826.93 1,29,699.33 1,09,118.62
Finance costs 27 143640.21 55,060.50 88,579.71 1,12,384.79
Depreciation and amortisation expense 28 45426.21 12,231.18 33,195.03 38,345.79
Operating and other expenses 29 30103.68 8,043.92 22,059.76 18,136.12

Total expenses 22,80,813.55 6,43,207.14 16,37,606.41 19,39,450.76

Profu/(Loss) before tax 33,485.84 1,22,836.35 (89,350.51) 1,969.53
Tax expense
Current tax - -
Deferred tax - -
Tax expense Adjustment of Previous years - -
Income tax expense - -
Proflt/(Loss] after tax (PAT) 33,485.84 1,22,836.35 (89,350.51) 1,969.53

Other comprehensive income
Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit and loss
Remeasurements of defmed employee benefit plans - 24,151.11
Income tax on items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss - -
Total comprehensive income for the year (TCI) 33,485.84 1,22,836.35 (89,350.51) 26,120.64

Earnings per equity share (refer note 34 for further details)
Basic & Diluted ( Face value of INR 10 per share) on PAT 27.62 101.33 (73.71) 1.62
Basic & Diluted (Face value of INR 10 per share) on TCI 27.62 101.33 (73.71) 21.55

i) The above unaudited fmancial results of the Company for the Quarter ended 31st Mar 2024 have been reviewed and recommnded by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Director in their respective
meetings held on the 29th May 2024.

ii)The unaudited financial results of the Companyfor the Quarter ended 31st Mar2024have been reviewed bythe StatutoryAuditorsof the Company.

For and on behalf of the Board of

D. Chand~ PRUDIIVI~MADI' lAS
Director ance & HRD) Chairman & Managing Director

Din: 08!1r107 Din: 09388333

~N~r~,
¥- ,l..,j,

Date~.5.2024
M.Rav'll dra K.S.V.S. Sastry

Chief General Manager (Finance.) Company Secretary



State: ANDHRA PRADESH

Discom: APEPDCL
Current 2023-24
Year (CY)

Previous 2022-23
Year (PY)

c

Profit & Loss
Table 1: Revenue Details

Quarter 1 Quarter 2 Quarter 3 Quarter 4 Cumulative (6M/9M/12M)
(Rs in Lakhs)

2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23
Revenue from Operations

4,59,281.66 3,85,601.47 4,37,760.54 3,76,461.50 3,94,285.56 3,50,811.32 6,47,136.56 5,12,231.20 19,38,464.32 16,25,105.49
(A - A1+A2+A3+A4+A5+A6)

Ai: Revenuefrom Sale of Power 4,47,453.02 3,75,951.01 4,24,395.96 3,66,098.88 3,81,597.35 3,39,843.40 6,18,369.41 4,69,726.95 18,71,815.74 15,51,620.24

A2: Fixed Charges/Recovery from theft etc. 311.69 141.99 167.56 162.99 238.50 307.20 323.58 218.38 1,041.33 830.56

A3: Revenuefrom Distribution Franchisee - - - - - -

A4: Revenuefrom Inter-state sale and Trading 0.00 - - - 30,789.21 0.00 30,789.21

A5: Revenuefrom Open Access and Wheeling 9.78 {0.05} {0.79} - {2.88} {8.62} {5.76} {5.67} 0.36 (14.34)

A6: Any other Operating Revenue 11,507.17 9,508.52 13,197.81 10,199.63 12,452.59 10,669.35 28,449.33 11,502.33 65,606.89 41,879.83

Revenue - Subsidies and Grants
78,829.00 56,259.36 69,596.95 49,044.34 76,308.84 91,551.45 76,391.80 30,963.38 3,01,126.59 2,27,818.54

(B= B1+B2+B3)

Bl: Tariff Subsidy Booked 78,829.00 56,259.36 69,596.95 49,044.34 76,308.84 91,551.45 76,391.80 30,963.38 3,01,126.59 2,27,818.54

B2: Revenue Grant under UDAY - - - - - -
B3: Other Subsidies and Grants - - - - -

Other Income (C= C1+C2+C3) 8,001.34 48,934.96 12,197.60 (21,893.20) 11,994.41 18,845.56 42,515.13 37,048.74 74,708.48 82,936.07

C1: Income booked against deferred revenue* - - - - - - -

C2:Misc Non-tariff income from consumers
8,236.54 38,730.51 9,856.91 {27,410.83} 11,385.14 8,926.85 40,616.73 34,911.54 70,095.32 55,158.07(including DPS)

C3: Other Non-operating income {235.21} 10,204.45 2,340.69 5,517.63 609.28 9,918.72 1,898.40 2,137.20 4,613.16 27,778.00

Total Revenue on subsidy booked basis
5,46,11l.99 4,90,795.79 5,19,555.09 4,03,612.64 4,82,588.82 4,61,208.34 7,66,043.49 5,80,243.33 23,14,299.39 19,35,860.09(D=A+B+C)

Tariff Subsidv Received ( E) 78,829.58 1,09,763.00 63,914.01 35,482.00 91,292.00 9,879.00 60,984.38 1,35,635.00 2,95,019.97 2,90,759.01
Total Revenue on subsidy received basis (F = 0

5,46,112.57 5,44,299.43 5,13,872.15 3,90,050.30 4,97,571.98 3,79,535.89 7,50,636.07 6,84,914.95 23,08,192.77 19,98,800.55
- B1 + E)

Whether State Government has made advance
Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

payment of subsidy f r the quarter(Yes/No)

<-~

~
~

O'Yf n

hlefGeneral ager(Fin)
CORPORA 1'E OFF4CI rUK ~t-lNANCE& HR ).'-1ilRPO. ATE OFFICE '" Chainnan &.Managing DirectorA.P.E.P.D.C. LTD.

VlSAKHAPATNAM APEPDCl, Visakhapatnam



Table 2: Expenditure Details
Quarter 1 Quarter 2 Quarter 3 Quarter 4 Cumulative (6M/9M/12M)

(Rs in Lakhs)
2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23

Cost of Power ( G =Gl + G2+ G3) 4,86,586.44 4,51,316.73 4,52,363.89 3,65,369.90 4,25,122.24 3,96,342.08 5,01,044.61 4,29,820.33 18,65,117.19 16,42,849.04

G1: Generation Cost (Only for GEDCOS) -
G2: Purchase of Power 4,56,989.18 4,30,047.23 4,14,979.74 3,35,980.89 3,90,369.72 3,55,509.90 4,80,260.25 3,81,972.16 17,42,598.89 15,03,510.28

G3: Transmission Charges 29,597.26 21,269.50 37,384.15 29,389.01 34,752.53 40,832.18 20,784.37 47,848.17 1,22,518.30 1,39,338.75

O&M Expenses 72,225.49 67,523.26 1,14,573.57 66,858.95 86,734.77 81,821.32 1,42,162.53 76,704.22 4,15,696.36 2,92,907.77IIH - Hl + H2 + H3 + H4 + H5 + H6 + H7\

H1: Repairs & Maintenance 4,103.04 3,336.06 3,964.53 3,467.80 5,957.72 3,847.30 5,032.08 6,221.18 19,057.37 16,872.34

H2: Employee Cost 28,116.27 30,004.98 65,991.98 30,990.53 35,591.08 31,898.58 66,826.93 28,104.74 1,96,526.26 1,20,998.84
H3: Admn & General Expenses 2,018.37 2,651.54 2,302.18 1,899.07 2,552.46 1,988.40 2,733.02 1,951.69 9,606.03 8,490.70
H4: Depreciation 10,466.31 9,308.47 11,083.39 9,459.67 11,645.33 9,704.24 12,231.18 9,924.98 45,426.21 38,397.36
H5: Total Interest Cost 26,869.64 21,856.31 31,114.89 20,892.85 30,595.18 33,895.41 55,060.50 32,828.18 1,43,640.21 1,09,472.75
H6: Other expenses 651.86 365.90 116.60 149.03 393.00 487.40 278.82 (2,326.55) 1,440.28 (1,324.22)
H7: Exceptional Items - - - - - -
Total Expenses ( I =G + H ) 5,58,811.93 5,18,839.99 5,66,937.46 4,32,228.86 5,11,857.01 4,78,163.40 6,43,207.14 5,06,524.55 22,80,813.55 19,35,756.81

Profit before tax ( J = D - I ) (12,699.94) (28,044.20) (47,382.38) (28,616.22) (29,268.19) (16,955.06) 1,22,836.35 73,718.78 33,485.84 103.28
K1: Income Tax - - - - -
K2: Deferred Tax - - - - - -

Profit after tax ( L= J - Kl - K2) (12,699.94) (28,044.20) (47,382_38) (28,616.22) (29,268_19) (16,955.06) 1,22,836.35 73,718_78 33,485.84 103.28

Chief General a ager (FlO)
CORPORATE OFF{CI

A.P.E-P.D.C. LTD.
V1SAKHAPATNAM

~
Qlairman & Managing Director

APEPOCL, Vtsakhapatnam



Balance Sheet
Table 3: Total Assets (Rs in Lakhs) 2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23

As on 30th June As on 30th June As on 30th Sep As on 30th Sep As on 31st Dec As on 31st Dec As on 31st Mar As on 31st Mar

Ml: Net Tangible Assets & CWIP 6,69,916.63 5,60,001.18 7,08,290.13 5,79,079.01 7,39,126.95 5,99,851.32 7,89,618.10 6,44,153.65

M2: Other Non-Current Assets 23,932.63 25,461.20 23,582.38 25,112.76 23,245.20 24,742.41 35,116.16 24,391.76

M3: Net Trade Receivables 3,06,533.65 3,78,385.30 3,44,565.25 3,90,700.09 3,88,538.74 2,84,388.76 4,04,338.25 2,88,335.07

M3a: Grass Trade Receivable Gavt. Dept. 1,63,819.00 1,24,739.00 1,84,254.00 1,39,808.00 2,22,678.00 1,55,21G·00 2,36,894.00 1,56,129.00

M3b: Grass Trade Receivable Other-than Govt.
1,60,960.40 2,75,092.41 1,78,557.01 2,72,338.20

Dept.
1,84,106.49 1,50,618.87 1,85,690.00 1,50,997.18

M3c:Provisian for bad debts 18,245.75 21,446.11 18,245.75 21,446.11 18,245.75 21,446.11 18,245.75 18,791.11

M4: Subsidy Receivable 2,65,002.82 3,75,347.00 2,70,685.00 3,98,365.00 2,55,701.84 4,80,037.45 2,71,109.26 2,65,952.00

M5: Other Current Assets 10,38,582.27 5,00,461.57 10,65,432.92 6,75,107.19 10,12,258.68 7,48,170.13 13,30,744.08 9,12,190.46

Total Assets ( M = Ml +M2 + M3 + M4 +MS) 23,03,967.99 18,39,656.25 24,12,555.68 20,68,364.05 24,18,871.41 21,37,190.08 28,30,925.85 21,35,022.94

-~cP([) "
Chief G neral agel (Fin)

CORPORATE OFFiCe
A.P.E.P.D.C. LTD.
VlSAKHAPATNP,M

Chairman II.~in9 Director
APEPOCL, Vlsakhapatnam



Table 4: Total Equity and Liabilities
2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23(Rs in Lakhs)

As on 30th As on 30th As on 30th As on 30th As on 31st As on 31st As on 31st
June June Sep Sep Dec

As on 31st Dec
Mar Mar

N1:Share Capital& General Reserves 12,122.53 12,122.53 12,122.53 12,122.53 12,122.53 12,122.53 12,122.53 12,122.53
N2:AccumulatedSurplus/ (Deficit)as per Balance

-6,93,088.86 -7,34,553.76 -7,40,471.23 -7,63,169.98 -7,69,739.42 -7,80,125.05 -6,46,903.08 -7,06,406.545heet

N3:Grants & ConsumerContributions 6,58,668.10 5,86,253.29 6,74,399.76 5,97,246.76 6,86,990.71 6,09,715.41 6,98,403.47 5,99,128.88

N4:Non-current liabilities 3,49,158.93 3,32,767.92 3,54,225.66 3,36,123.81 3,57,176.93 3,52,250.50 3,56,160.49 3,50,361.80

N5:CapexBorrowings 1,31,418.91 96,247.03 1,34,549.22 95,781.00 1,74,013.73 1,00,708.39 1,48,495.79 1,28,373.41

N5a: Long Term Loans - State Govt 2,460.52 2,460.52 2,460.52 2,460.52 2,460.52 2,460.52 2,460.52 2,460.52

N5b: Long Term Loans - Banks & Fls 1,28,958.39 93,786.51 1,32,088.69 93,320.48 1,71,553.21 98,247.87 1,46,035.27 1,25,912.89

N5c: Short Term/ Medium Term - State Govt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

N5d: Short Term/ Medium Term - Banks & Fls 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

N6:Non-CapexBorrowings 10,97,009.23 6,77,615.27 12,12,017.63 8,80,425.37 11,89,253.36 11,08,250.93 14,73,556.40 11,04,679.59

N6a: Short Term Borrowings/from Banks/ Fls 10,63,795.07 6,43,003.85 11,68,935.18 8,42,190.37 11,46,170.90 10,70,930.07 14,30,978.85 10,59,928.93

N6b: CashCredit/ ODfrom Banks/ Fis 33,214.16 34,611.42 43,082.46 38,235.00 43,082.46 37,320.86 42,577.55 44,750.66

N8:Payablesfor Purchaseof Power 4,44,019.77 3,56,886.05 4,24,478.90 4,73,828.36 4,47,143.98 3,10,105.53 5,30,955.33 3,83,048.30

N9:Other Current Liabilities 3,04,659.37 5,12,317.92 3,41,233.22 4,36,006.20 3,21,909.59 4,24,161.83 2,58,134.91 2,63,714.96

Total Equityand Liabilities
(N=N1+N2+N3+N4+N5+N6+N7+N8+ 23,03,967.99 18,39,656.25 24,12,555.68 20,68,364.05 24,18,871.41 21,37,190.08 28,30,925.85 21,35,022.94
N9)

BalanceSheet Check '1!!!!b %1'ilill!'i"!'tp:8o l~i1!" il1bA:!o;'5~ . \)1~0i @ '&.01F'W!~I)i'!W,"'llwto.ol;J 'W9'"MW 1#2' II@ o~oo111ft AI~Jlf%"76'00']Ir ifliji'i!.• i -q!(lO

.. ~th"'Chief General ager (Fln)
CORPORAT OFFle

A.P.E.P.D.C. LTD.
VlSAKHAPATNAM

~
Chah"man • MaRagtng Director

APEPDCL, Visakhapatnam



Table 5: Technical Details Quarter 1 Quarter 2 Quarter 3 Quarter 4 Cumulative (6M/9M/12M)

2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23
01: Total InstalledCapacity(MW) (Quarter - - - - - - - -Ended)(Onlyfor GEDCOs)
010: Hvdel
01b: Thermal

01c: Gas
Old: Others
02: TotalGeneration (MU) (Quarter Ended)(Only

- - - - - - - - - -for GEDCOs)
02a: Hydel -
02b: Thermal -

02e: Gas - -
02d: Others - -
03: TotalAuxiliaryConsumption(MU)

- -
(Quarter Ended)
04: GrossPowerPurchase(MU) 8,172.78 7,275.34 7,486.62 6,811.87 7,008.63 6,599.00 7,370.24 7,680.09 30,038.27 28,366.30(Ouarter Endedl
Gross Input Energy(MU) 8,172.78 7,275.34 7,486.62 6,811.87 7,008.63 6,599.00 7,370.24 7,680.09 30,038.27 28,366.30(0<;-' 02 _O'l.+ 04\

06: TransmissionLosses(MU) 261.36 300.57 210.33 171.42 126.70 100.60 300.27 205.87 898.66 778.46
Interstate &Intrastatel
07: GrossEnergysold (MU) 7,349.74 6,604.67 7,056.96 6,331.92 6,604.02 6,214.19 6,335.89 6,836.42 27,346.62 25,987.20
070: Energy Sold to own consumers 7,349.74 6,604.67 7,056.96 6,331.92 6,604.02 6,161.53 6,335.89 6,246.08 27,346.62 25,344.20
07b: Bulk Sale to Distribution Franchisee - - - - - - - - - -
07e: Interstate Sale/ Energy Traded/Net UI - - - - - 52.66 590.34 - 643.00IFvnnrt
Net Input Energy(MU) 7,911.42 6,974.77 7,276.29 6,640.45 6,881.93 6,445.74 7,069.97 6,883.88 29,139.61 26,944.84(08 = 05 - 06 - 07c)

Net EnergySold (MU) (09 = 07 - 07c) 7,349.74 6,604.67 7,056.96 6,331.92 6,604.02 6,161.53 6,335.89 6,246.08 27,346.62 25,344.20
Revenue Billedincludingsubsidy booked 5,26,593.71 4,32,352.36 4,94,160.47 4,15,306.21 4,58,144.69 4,31,702.04 6,95,084.79 5,00,908.71 21,73,983.66 17,80,269.341(010- A1+A2+A3+B11

011: OpeningGrossTradeReceivables 3,07,126.72 3,24,165.99 3,24,779.40 2,67,469.05 3,62,811.01 2,82,495.91 4,06,784.73 3,05,834.87 3,07,126.72 2,41,460.37(includingany adjustments) (RsLacs)

012: AdjustedGrossClosing 3,24,779.40 2,67,469.05 3,62,811.01 2,82,495.91 4,06,784.73 3,05,834.87 4,22,584.01 3,07,126.68 4,22,584.01 3,07,126.68Trade Receivables(RsLacs)
RevenueCollectedincludingsubsidy received 5,08,941.61 5,42,552.94 4,50,445.92 3,86,717.01 4,29,154.14 3,26,690.64 6,63,878.09 6,04,288.52 20,52,419.76 17,77,543.50(013 = A1+A2+A3+E+ 011- 012)
BillingEfficiency(%)(014 = 09/08*100) 92.90 94.69 96.99 95.35 95.96 95.59 89.62 90.73 93.85 94.06
CollectionEfficiency(%) (015 - 013/010*1001 96.65 125.49 91.15 93.12 93.67 75.68 95.51 120.64 94.41 99.85
EnergyRealised(MU) (015a = 015*09) 7,103.37 8,288.11 6,432.68 5,896.04 6,186.13 4,662.74 6,051.43 7,535.17 25,817.46 25,305.39
AT&CLoss(%1(016 -100 - 014*015/1001 10.21 -18.83 11.59 11.21 10.11 27.66 14.41 -9.46 11.40 6.08

~1
D~NCE & HP.O'

~
~~Chief Genera~~ .ager (Fin) Chairman aManaging Director.. RPORATE OFFICE h n mCORPORA E OFFICI

A.P.E.P.O.C. LTD.
VlSAKHAPATNAM

APEPDCl APEPOCl,Vlsak apat a



Table 6: Key Parameters Quarter 1 Quarter 2 Quarter 3 Quarter 4 Cumulative
{6M/9M/12M}

2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-Z3 ZOZ3-24 202Z-Z3 20Z3-24 ZOZZ-Z3 2023-Z4 ZOZ2-Z3

ACS(Rs./kWh) ( Pl = 1*10/05) 683.75 713.15 757.27 634.52 730.32 724.60 872.71 659.53 759.30 682.41

ARRon Subsidy Booked Basis (Rs./kWh) 668.21 674.60 693.98 592.51 688.56 698.91 1,039.37 755.52 770.45 682.45
( P2 = 0*10/05)
Gap on Subsidy Booked Basis (Rs./kWh) 15.54 38.55 63.29 42.01 41.76 25.69 -166.67 -95.99 -11.15 -0.04
I P3 = Pl- P2)

ARRon Subsidy Received Basis (Rs./kWh) 668.21 748.14 686.39 572.60 709.94 575.14 1,018.47 891.81 768.42 704.64
(P4 = F*10/05)

Gap on Subsidy Received Basis (Rs./kWh) 15.54 -34.99 70.88 61.92 20.38 149.46 -145.76 -232.28 -9.11 -22.22
(P5 = P1- P4)

ARRon Subsidy Received excluding Regulatory
Income and UOAYGrant (Rs/kWh) (Rs./kWh)(P6 = (F 668.21 748.14 686.39 572.60 709.94 575.14 1,018.47 891.81 768.42 704.64
B-C1)*10/05)
Gap on Subsidy Received excluding Regulatory
Income and UOAYGrant 15.54 -34.99 70.88 61.92 20.38 149.46 -145.76 -232.28 -9.11 -22.22
(Rs./kWh) (P7 = Pl - P6)

Receivables (Days) (P8 = 365*MS/A) 60.74 89.30 70.29 93.82 82.74 70.27 76.13 64.76 76.13 64.76

Payables (Days) (P9 = 365*N10/G) 83.04 71.96 82.73 106.17 90.15 70.30 103.91 85.10 103.91 85.10

Total Borrowings (Pl0 = N6+ N8+ N9) 18,45,688.37 15,46,819.24 19,77,729.75 17,90,259.93 19,58,306.93 18,42,518.29 22,62,646.64 17,51,442.85 22,62,646.64 17,51,442.85

Chief Gen~ (Fin)
CORPORATE OFFiCe

A.P.E.P.O.C. LTD.
VJSAKHAPATNAM

Olafnnan l Managing Director
APEPDCl, Visakhapatnam



Table 7: Consumer Categorywise Quarter 1 Quarter 2 Quarter 3 Quarter 4 Cumulative (6M/9M/12M)
Details of Sale (MU)

2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23
Q1: Domestic 2,075.49 2,057.85 2,104.35 1,833.88 1,790.66 1,566.65 1,360.63 1,349.73 7,331.13 6,808.11
Q2: Commercial 664.82 582.38 645.63 541.14 579.35 512.43 538.49 519.85 2,428.29 2,155.80
Q3: Agricultural 1,244.60 579.35 960.59 462.90 1,106.58 389.15 1,305.99 685.94 4,617.76 2,117.34
Q4: Industrial 2,943.31 2,480.59 2,812.15 2,649.14 2,569.60 2,806.22 2,710.49 2,808.97 11,035.56 10,744.92

Q5: Govt. Dept. (UlB/RlB/PWW/Public lighting) 141.24 372.23 250.74 351.12 249.81 109.35 115.25 117.32 757.04 950.02

Q6: Others 280.28 532.27 283.49 493.74 308.02 777.73 305.04 764.27 1,176.83 2,568.01
Railways 238.74 205.12 233.70 202.59 252.87 224.14 248.73 238.59 974.04 870.44
Bulk Supply - - - - - - - -
Miscellaneous 41.54 327.15 49.79 291.15 55.15 553.59 56.31 525.68 202.79 1,697.57

Distribution Franchisee - - - - - - - -
Interstate/ Trading/ UI - - - - - - -
Gross Energy Sold

7,349.74 6,604.67 7,056.96 6,331.92 6,604.02 6,161.53 6,335.89 6,246.08 27,346.62 25,344.20(Q7 =Q1 + Q2 + Q3 + Q4+ Q5 + Q6)

Chief Ge~r (Fin)
CORPORATE OFFICE

A.P.E.P.D.C. LTD.
VlSAKHAPATN!IM

OR (FINANCE & HRO)
CORPORATE OFFICe

APEPDCt
lJS H ~TNAM

~
Cbainun • Managing Director
APEPOCL, Visakhapatnam
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Table 8: Consumer Categorywise Quarter 1 Quarter 2 Quarter 3 Quarter 4 Cumulative (6M/9M/12M)
Details of Sale
(Rs.lakhs) 2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23 2023-24 2022-23

Q1:Domestic 1,22,183.52 1,01,363.59 1,12,378.81 71,084.08 83,678.48 79,104.06 3,14,212.43 96,759.80 6,32,453.24 3,48,311.53

Q2:Commercial 73,809.14 65,810.11 70,036.68 36,004.18 64,987.65 55,626.48 62,688.78 67,310.77 2,71,522.25 2,24,751.53

Q3:AgricuIturaI 91,915.72 77,702.17 89,898.15 64,691.30 97,010.82 94,677.70 1,04,515.03 62,625.03 3,83,339.72 2,99,696.20

Q4: Industrial 2,10,554.65 1,86,823.02 2,10,127.16 1,65,956.85 1,90,329.10 1,86,131.04 2,00,848.18 2,40,575.32 8,11,859.09 7,79,486.23

Q5:Govt.Dept. (ULB/RLB/PWW/PublicLighting) 18,495.43 14,148.00 16,205.06 12,228.00 25,048.21 10,253.00 21,491.26 30,022.88 81,239.96 66,651.88

Q6:Others 29,153.54 44,948.90 20,909.22 53,648.23 21,534.56 35,416.06 62,287.81 82,949.54 1,33,885.13 2,16,962.73

Railways 17,112.15 16,236.95 16,950.61 16,012.31 17,810.49 22,414.00 17,416.57 17,151.00 69,289.82 71,814.26

Bulk Supply - - - - -
Miscellaneous 12,041.39 28,711.95 3,958.61 37,635.92 3,724.07 13,002.06 44,871.24 65,798.53 64,595.31 1,45,148.46

Distribution Franchisee - - - - - - - -

Interstate/Trading/ UI - - - - - - -
GrossEnergySold

5,46,111.99 4,90,795.79 5,19,555.08 4,03,612.64 4,82,588.83 4,61,208.33 7,66,043.49 5,80,243.34 23,14,299.39 19,35,860.09(Q7 = Q1 + Q2 + Q3 + Q4 + Q5 + Q6)

Chkif Gen~r (Fin)
CORPORATE OFFICI

A.P.E.P.D.C. LTD.
VlSAKHAPATNAM

~
ChairmaA .. Mlualng Director

APEPOCl, Vtsakhapatnam



Table 8: Consumer Categorywise
Details of Revenue (Rs. lakhs)

Revenue
Booked
excluding
subsidy

R1: Domestic

2023-24

Subsidy
Booked

I •

Quarter 1 Quarter 2

Subsidy
received

Revenue
Booked
excluding
subsidy

2023-24 2022-23

Revenue Revenue
Subsidy Booked Subsidy Subsidy Booked Subsidy Subsidy
received excluding Booked received excluding Booked received

subsidy subsidy- ._

OIREC~CE & HRD'
CORPORATE OFFICE

APEt'DCl

2022-23

Subsidy
Booked

--R2: Commercial 73,809.14 65,810.11 70,036.68 36,004.18

R3: Agricultural 18,236.88 73,678.84 27,728.40 49,973.77 1,09,763.00 25,618.77 64,279.38 63,914.01 20,457.70 44,233.60 35,482.00

R4: Industrial 2,10,554.65 1,86,823.02 2,10,127.16 1,65,956.85

R5: Govt. Dept. (ULB!RLB!PWW!PublicLighting) 18,495.43 14,148.00 16,205.06 12,228.00

R6: Others 29,153.54 44,948.90 20,909.22 53,648.23

Railways 17,112.15 16,236.95 16,950.61 16,012.31

BulkSupply

Miscellaneaus 12,041.39 28,711.95 3,958.61 37,635.92

Distribution Franchisee

Interstate/ Trading/ VI

Gross Energy sotd (R7 = R1+ R2 + R3+ R4+ R5+ R6) 4,67,282.99 78,829.00 78,829.58 4,34,536.43 56,259.36 1,09,763.00 4,49,958.13 69,596.95 63,914.01 3,54,568.30 49,044.34 35,482.00

Chief General ager(Fm)
CORPORATE OFFIC

A.P.E.P.D.C. LTD.
VlSAKHAPATNAM

~ ~ Managing Director
A~ V1sakhapatn~m



R2: Commercial 64,987.65 55,626.48 62,688.78 67,310.77

R3: Agricultural 26,009.10 71,001.72 85,715.17 20,352.11 74,325.59 9,878.71 32,609.78 71,905.25 60,984.38 31,661.65 30,963.38

R4: Industrial 1,90,329.10 1,86,131.04 2,00,848.18 2,40,575.32

R5: Govt. Dept. (ULB/RLB/PWW/Public Lighting) 25,048.21 10,253.00 21,491.26 30,022.88

R6: Others 21,534.56 35,416.06 62,287.81 82,949.53

17,810.49 17,416.57 17,151.00

BulkSupply

Miscellaneous 3,724.07 13,002.06 44,871.24 65,798.53

Distribution Franchisee

Interstate! Trading! UI

Gross Energy Sold (R7=Rl + R2+ R3+ R4+ RS+ R6) 4,06,279,99 76,308.84 91,292,01 3,69,656,89 91,551.45 9,878,71 6,89,651,69 76,391,80 60,984,38 5,49,279,95 30,963.38 1,35,635.00

Y
~

.,
Chief General a ager (Fin)

CORPORATE OFFle 0A,P.E.P.D.C. LTD, OR (F 'ANCE hRf ' ~ • Managtng Director
vtSAKHAPATNAM RATE Orc1' c, APEPDO., VtsakhapatnamPEPDCl

Table 8: Consumer Categorywise
Details of Revenue (Rs. lakhs)

Quarter 3 Quarter 4

Rl: Domestic

2023-24 2022-23

Revenue Revenue Revenue
Booked Subsidy Subsidy Booked Subsidy Subsidy Booked
excluding Booked received excluding Booked received excluding
subsidy subsidy subsidy

.. . . .. -
2023-24

Subsidy
Booked

Subsidy
received

Revenue
Booked
excluding
subsidy

•• !. -
2022-23

Subsidy
Booked

Subsidy
received

..



R4: Industrial 8,11,859.09 7,79,486.23

81,239.96 66,651.88

1,33,885.13 2,16,962.72

69,289.82 71,814.26

64,595.31 1,45,148.46

R5:Govt. Dept. (ULB/RLB/PWW/PublicLighting)

Railways

R6:Others

BulkSupply

Miscellaneous

Distribution Franchisee

Interstate/ Trading/ UI

GrossEnergySold (R7= Rl + R2 + R3 + R4 + R5 + R6) 20,13,172.80 3,01,126.59 2,95,019.98 17,08,041.57 2,27,818.53 2,90,758.71

Chief General M n er (Fin)
CORPORATE OFFICE

A,P.E.P.D,C. LTD.
VJSAKHAPATNAM

~
ChainAaA a.Managtng Director

APEPOCl, Visakhapatnam



Note:-

25,781.006,225.32 7,244.705,750.91 5,769.026,446.937,357.84 6,293.17

Power Departments (PDs) are not required to fill the data of Balance Sheet. However, the Trade Receivables data are required to be filled in Table - S; Technical Details at Row 011 (Opening Gross Trade
Receivables) and 012 (Gross Closing Trade Receivables)

ChlofGen~(Fln}
CORPORATE OFFICE

A.P.E.P.D.C. LTD.
VI SA KHAPATN/t. M

"DI~NCE s HRD'
CORPORATE OFFICE

APEPDCl
~lANrw!IA~r

Olairman &Managing Director
APEPOCl!V~khapa~nam








